## **Air Conditioning Controls**







## Brugine, 02/08/2007

### New pCOWeb Firmware Release.

Dear Sirs,

it's available, on the KSA site (http://ksa.carel.com/) the new firmware release (A1.3.3. B1.2.1) for pCOWeb card (PCO1000WB0) and the related document.

Main features:

## BACnet™:

BTL<sup>™</sup> certification as communicated in the previous News Letter n°85 (25<sup>th</sup> July 2007)

#### **WINLOAD:**

• Winload on pCOWeb: possibility to update the pCO application from remote HOST via pCOWeb (see you the attached file "Update pCO application via pCOWeb.pdf").

Please note that <a href="mailto:pcoweb@carel.com">pcoweb@carel.com</a> is always at your disposal for every information about a pCOWeb and pCOnet cards.

Best Regards

**Alessandro Schiavo** 

**Product Specialist - Connectivity Solutions** 

Air Conditioning Controls. direct (+39) 049 97 16 766 fax (+39) 049 97 30 889

CAREL SpA Headquarters via dell'Industria, 11 - 35020 Brugine, PD - ITALY - phone (+39) 049 97 16 611 - fax (+39) 049 97 16 600

# **Air Conditioning Controls**







## Nuova versione firmware per pCOWeb

Egregi Signori,

è disponibile nel sito KSA (<a href="http://ksa.carel.com/">http://ksa.carel.com/</a>) la nuova versione firmware (A1.3.3 B1.2.1) della scheda pCOWeb (PCO1000WB0) e la relativa documentazione.

Principali funzioni introdotte:

#### BACnet™:

Certificazione BTL<sup>™</sup> come comunicato nella precedente News Letter n°85 (25 Luglio 2007)

#### **WINLOAD:**

• Winload in pCOWeb: possibilità di aggiornare l'applicativo pCO da una postazione remota via pCOWeb (vedi documento allegato "Update pCO application via pCOWeb.pdf").

Vi ricordo inoltre che è sempre a Vs disposizione l'indirizzo <u>pcoweb@carel.com</u> per qualsiasi richiesta ed informazione relativa a pCOWeb e pCOnet.

Distinti Saluti

Alessandro Schiavo

**Product Specialist - Connectivity Solutions** 

Air Conditioning Controls. direct (+39) 049 97 16 766 fax (+39) 049 97 30 889

CAREL SpA Headquarters

via dell'Industria, 11 - 35020 Brugine, PD - ITALY - phone (+39) 049 97 16 611 - fax (+39) 049 97 16 600